
Auburn Montgomery (3-6) -vs- Trevecca Nazarene (4-3)
2/13/2026 at Nashville, TN (Jackson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Sweeney (1-0)
Loss: J. Leggett-W (0-1)
HBP: D. Cashin, C. Bagwell, K. Wiggins, J. Leggett-W, L. Boswell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dan DeHaan First: Jonathan Smith Third Base: Tyler Cook 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 4:00   Attendance: 201   Weather: Sunny, 57, Wind SW 7mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 R H E
Auburn Montgomery 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 12 0
Trevecca Nazarene 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 8 12 1

Auburn Montgomery 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Kizer 2b 7 0 0 0 0 3 3
C. McNeill cf 6 2 1 0 1 4 0
C. Miller c 7 2 5 1 0 0 0
T. Burns ss 7 0 1 1 0 2 2
D. Regira dh 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
L. Turner lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
K. Hipp 1b 6 1 2 3 0 2 0
C. Sweeney rf 3 0 0 0 2 2 5
J. Kiebler 3b 5 0 0 0 1 4 2
D. Cashin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Bagwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Wiggins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Baggett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Leggett-W p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 48 7 12 7 6 19 12

HR: C. Miller (1); K. Hipp (1)
SH: D. Regira (1); C. Sweeney (1)
HBP: L. Turner (1)
DP: 1

Trevecca Nazarene 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Webster 2b 6 2 2 0 1 1 1
C. Moore rf/3b 7 1 1 0 0 4 1
J. Lester ss 4 1 1 2 1 2 1
    N. Cook lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
M. Nelson 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    W. Bowling pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Rogers ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
N. Boughton dh 6 1 2 1 1 0 0
T. Jenkins lf/rf 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
J. Christ 1b 4 0 1 3 1 1 2
E. Madison c 5 0 1 1 0 3 1
R. Moses cf 5 0 1 0 0 2 4
J. Smithson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Boswell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Sweeney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 8 12 8 8 14 12

2B: C. Webster (1); C. Moore (1); N. Boughton (1)
3B: C. Webster (1)
HR: J. Lester (1)
SH: T. Jenkins (1); R. Moses (1)
SB: C. Webster (1); W. Bowling (1); L. Rogers (1)
HBP: M. Nelson (1); T. Jenkins (1); J. Christ (2); E. Madison (1)
E: E. Madison (1)
CI: E. Madison (1)
DP: 1

Auburn Montgomery IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Cashin 5.0 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 17 21 2 10 64
G. Stewart 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 20
C. Bagwell 1.1 1 2 2 2 4 1 0 1 0 5 8 0 0 36
K. Wiggins 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 9 1 2 23
L. Baggett 3.0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 11 12 2 3 31
J. Leggett-W (L, 0-1) 0.2 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 2 7 0 1 34
Totals 12 8 8 8 14 1 0 5 1 46 61 6 16 208

Trevecca Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Smithson 6.0 5 5 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 22 27 5 4 103
J. Lee 2.0 2 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 8 10 1 1 39
L. Boswell 0.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 16
R. Sweeney (W, 1-0) 4.2 2 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 15 16 1 6 57
Totals 12 7 6 6 19 1 0 1 0 48 58 7 12 215



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 1st AUB TRE
K. Kizer struck out swinging. 0 0
C. McNeill struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Miller singled to shortstop. 0 0
T. Burns reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Miller out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 1st AUB TRE
C. Webster flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Moore struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Lester grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 2nd AUB TRE
D. Regira struck out swinging. 0 0
L. Turner grounded out to 3b. 0 0
K. Hipp grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd AUB TRE
M. Nelson singled to shortstop. 0 0
N. Boughton singled through the left side; M. Nelson advanced to second. 0 0
T. Jenkins out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; N. Boughton advanced to second; M. Nelson advanced to third. 0 0
J. Christ grounded out to 2b, RBI; N. Boughton advanced to third; M. Nelson scored. 0 1
E. Madison struck out swinging. 0 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 3rd AUB TRE
C. Sweeney struck out swinging. 0 1
J. Kiebler struck out swinging. 0 1
K. Kizer flied out to cf. 0 1

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd AUB TRE
R. Moses singled to second base. 0 1
C. Webster grounded out to 3b; R. Moses advanced to second. 0 1
C. Moore grounded out to p; R. Moses advanced to third. 0 1
J. Lester struck out looking. 0 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 4th AUB TRE
C. McNeill walked. 0 1
C. Miller singled, bunt; C. McNeill advanced to second. 0 1
T. Burns popped up to 3b, bunt. 0 1
D. Regira singled to right field; C. Miller advanced to second; C. McNeill advanced to third. 0 1
L. Turner singled through the left side, 2 RBI; D. Regira advanced to second; C. Miller scored; C. McNeill
scored. 2 1
K. Hipp flied out to lf. 2 1
C. Sweeney flied out to rf. 2 1

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 4th AUB TRE
M. Nelson grounded out to 3b. 2 1
N. Boughton grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1
T. Jenkins fouled out to 2b. 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 5th AUB TRE
J. Kiebler walked. 2 1
K. Kizer grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; J. Kiebler out on the play. 2 1
C. McNeill struck out swinging. 2 1

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 5th AUB TRE
J. Christ grounded out to 2b. 2 1
E. Madison hit by pitch. 2 1
R. Moses grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; E. Madison advanced to second. 2 1
C. Webster grounded out to p. 2 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 6th AUB TRE
C. Miller lined out to cf. 2 1
T. Burns struck out swinging. 2 1
D. Regira walked. 2 1
L. Turner reached on catcher's interference; D. Regira advanced to second. 2 1
K. Hipp homered to left field, 3 RBI; L. Turner scored, unearned; D. Regira scored. 5 1
C. Sweeney walked. 5 1
J. Kiebler struck out swinging. 5 1

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 6th AUB TRE
C. Moore doubled down the lf line. 5 1
J. Lester walked. 5 1
G. Stewart to p for D. Cashin. 5 1
M. Nelson walked; J. Lester advanced to second; C. Moore advanced to third. 5 1
N. Boughton infield fly to 3b. 5 1
T. Jenkins singled to third base, RBI; M. Nelson out at second ss to 2b; J. Lester advanced to third; C.
Moore scored. 5 2
J. Christ struck out swinging. 5 2

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 7th AUB TRE
J. Lee to p for J. Smithson. 5 2
K. Kizer struck out swinging. 5 2
C. McNeill struck out swinging. 5 2
C. Miller singled up the middle. 5 2
T. Burns flied out to rf. 5 2

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 7th AUB TRE
C. Bagwell to p for G. Stewart. 5 2
E. Madison singled to shortstop. 5 2
R. Moses struck out swinging. 5 2
C. Webster struck out swinging. 5 2
C. Moore struck out swinging. 5 2

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 8th AUB TRE
D. Regira walked. 5 2
L. Turner singled to third base; D. Regira advanced to second. 5 2
L. Turner advanced to second; D. Regira advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
K. Hipp struck out swinging. 5 2
C. Sweeney walked. 5 2
J. Kiebler struck out swinging. 5 2
K. Kizer grounded out to 2b. 5 2



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 8th AUB TRE
J. Lester struck out swinging. 5 2
M. Nelson hit by pitch. 5 2
W. Bowling pinch ran for M. Nelson. 5 2
W. Bowling stole second. 5 2
N. Boughton walked. 5 2
N. Boughton advanced to second; W. Bowling advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
T. Jenkins walked. 5 2
K. Wiggins to p for C. Bagwell. 5 2
J. Christ hit by pitch, RBI; T. Jenkins advanced to second; N. Boughton advanced to third; W. Bowling
scored. 5 3
E. Madison grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; J. Christ advanced to second; T. Jenkins advanced to third;
N. Boughton scored. 5 4
R. Moses struck out looking. 5 4

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 9th AUB TRE
L. Rogers to 3b for W. Bowling. 5 4
L. Boswell to p for J. Lee. 5 4
C. McNeill singled to center field. 5 4
C. Miller singled through the right side; C. McNeill advanced to third. 5 4
T. Burns singled to center field, RBI; C. Miller advanced to second; C. McNeill scored. 6 4
D. Regira grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; T. Burns advanced to second; C. Miller advanced to third. 6 4
L. Turner hit by pitch. 6 4
R. Sweeney to p for L. Boswell. 6 4
K. Hipp struck out looking. 6 4
C. Sweeney struck out swinging. 6 4

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 9th AUB TRE
C. Webster tripled to right center. 6 4
C. Moore struck out looking. 6 4
J. Lester homered to left field, 2 RBI; C. Webster scored. 6 6
L. Rogers singled up the middle. 6 6
N. Boughton flied out to lf. 6 6
L. Rogers stole second. 6 6
T. Jenkins grounded out to 3b. 6 6

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 10th AUB TRE
J. Kiebler struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 6 6
K. Kizer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 6 6
C. McNeill grounded out to 2b. 6 6

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 10th AUB TRE
L. Baggett to p for K. Wiggins. 6 6
J. Christ singled through the right side. 6 6
E. Madison struck out looking. 6 6
R. Moses grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; J. Christ out on the play. 6 6

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 11th AUB TRE
C. Moore to 3b. 6 6
N. Cook to lf for J. Lester. 6 6
L. Rogers to ss. 6 6
T. Jenkins to rf. 6 6
C. Miller grounded out to ss. 6 6
T. Burns grounded out to 3b. 6 6
D. Regira struck out looking. 6 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 11th AUB TRE
C. Webster doubled to right center. 6 6
C. Moore flied out to rf. 6 6
N. Cook grounded out to 3b. 6 6
L. Rogers flied out to cf. 6 6

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 12th AUB TRE
L. Turner grounded out to ss. 6 6
K. Hipp singled up the middle. 6 6
C. Sweeney grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; K. Hipp advanced to second. 6 6
J. Kiebler flied out to rf. 6 6

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 12th AUB TRE
N. Boughton doubled down the lf line. 6 6
T. Jenkins struck out swinging. 6 6
J. Christ was intentionally walked. 6 6
E. Madison struck out swinging. 6 6
R. Moses grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 6

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 13th AUB TRE
K. Kizer grounded out to 3b. 6 6
C. McNeill struck out swinging. 6 6
C. Miller homered, RBI. 7 6
T. Burns struck out swinging. 7 6

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 13th AUB TRE
J. Leggett-W to p for L. Baggett. 7 6
C. Webster walked. 7 6
C. Moore struck out swinging. 7 6
C. Webster stole second. 7 6
N. Cook walked. 7 6
L. Rogers walked; N. Cook advanced to second; C. Webster advanced to third. 7 6
N. Boughton grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; L. Rogers advanced to second; N. Cook advanced to third;
C. Webster scored. 7 7
T. Jenkins hit by pitch. 7 7
J. Christ hit by pitch, RBI; T. Jenkins advanced to second; L. Rogers advanced to third; N. Cook scored. 7 8


